

**Republic of the Philippines** DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** 

Manila

## MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR 8

Secretary This Department

This refers to the herein letter dated 07 April 2017 of Regional Director Danilo E. Dequito of Region IV-B endorsing the request of District Engineer Josefino M. Melgar Jr. for the Modification of hereunder stated project for FY 2017 General Appropriation Act. (GAA).

Project I	Physical Target / Cost		
As per GAA	Original	Modified	
UACS # <b>1650</b> Locally Funded Projects - Roads and Bridges - Local Roads : Concreting of Local Road, Sitio <b>Consul</b> Annex, Brgy. Mapaya, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro <i>(Construction of Concrete Road)</i>	<b>D04050307723</b> Locally Funded Projects - Roads and Bridges - Local Roads : Concreting of Local Road, Sitio <b>Cosu</b> l Annex, Brgy. Mapaya, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro <i>(Construction of Concrete Road)</i>	0.522 lane-km Unit Cost (P'000) <del>P</del> 3,831/ lane-km	0.522 lane-km Unit Cost (P'000) <del>P</del> 3,831/ lane-km
		Allocation Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost (P'000)
		₽2,000	₽2,000

## **Reason/s for Modification**

Correction on the spelling of project location from Sitio Consul Annex into Sitio Cosul Annex, Brgy. Mapaya, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro. Sitio Consul does not exist in Brgy. Mapaya.

Finding the herein request for modification in order, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

FNTO POTPO

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in Luzon

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED :

ROMED'S. MOMO Undersecretar

Officer-In-Charge

2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/RSM

Department of Public Works and Highways WIN7E01516

Copies of the approved project modification requests will be forwarded to the office of Note : Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral.

## Form for Evaluation of Modification or Realignment Request (2017, version 2.1)

1. REGION IV- в			2. DEO Mindoro Occidental Distri	ct Engineering Office	3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT ering Office Occidental Mindoro (Lone District)			
	B. ORIGIN	IAL PROJE	ст		C. NEW F	ROJECT		
<b>4-UACS</b> (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA) 165004050307723				<b>18. UACS</b> (to be entered only upon approval of realignment) <b>165004050307723</b>				
5. Project Id P00143442LZ Component Id(s) CW1 6. Project Category Locally-Funded Projects				19. Project Id (to le entered only upon approval of realignment)   P00143442LZ   Component Id(s) (to be entered only upon approval of realignment)   cw1   20. Project Category   Locally-Funded Projects   21. Thrust   LIP - Roads and Bridges - Local Roads				
8. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)			22. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)					
Component ID	Туре о	of Work		Component ID Type of Wo		rk		
CW1	Const	ruction of C	oncrete Road	CW1 Construction of Co		on of Con	ncrete Road	
lick here to enter text. Choose an item.		an item.		Click here to enter tex	t. Choose an ite	Choose an item.		
Click here to enter text. Choose an item.			Click here to enter tex	text. Choose an item.				
Click here to enter text. Choose an item.			Click here to enter tex	xt. Choose an Item.				
Concreting of Local Ro Jose, Occidental Mind		onsul Annex,	Brgy. Mapaya, San	Concreting of Local Occidental Mindoro		nnex, Brg	gy. Mapaya, San Jose,	
0. ALLOCATION (P'000) (as conded in GAA) 11. OBLIGATION (This must be checked to confirm there are no obligations)   000 NO					(To be obtained from Management office)			
12. PHYSICAL TARGE	<b>T</b> (Enter De	tails for all Co	nponents below)	26. PHYSICAL TAR	GET (Enter Details f	or all Comp	oonents below)	
Component ID	Target		Target Unit	Component ID	Target		Target Unit	
CW1	0.522		Lane Km	CW1	0.522		Lane Km	
lick here to enter text.	Click here t	o enter text.	Choose an item.	Click here to enter tex	t. Click here to e	ntertext.	Choose an item.	
lick here to enter text.	Click here t	o enter text.	Choose an item.	Click here to enter tex	t. Click here to e	nter text.	Choose an item.	
lick here to enter text.	Click here t	o enter text.	Choose an item.	Click here to enter tex	t. Click here to e	nter text.	Choose an item.	
.3. UNIT COST (Enter	Details for a	ll Components	; below)	27. UNIT COST (En	ter Details for all Con	iponents b	elow)	
Component ID	Compone (P'000)	ent Cost	Unit Cost	Component ID	Component Cost (P'000)		Unit Cost	
CW1	2,000		3,831.42	CW1	2,000		3,831.42	
Click here to enter text.	Click here t	o enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter tex	t. Click here to enter text.		Click here to enter text.	
		o enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to enter tex	t. Click here to enter text.		Click here to enter text.	

This form should be used for Modification or Realignment Requests under the GAA 2017

Version 2.1

× 4								
Click here	to enter text. Click h	ere to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	Click here to	o enter text. Click	here to enter text.	Click here to enter text.	
65 Series 2 Concretin			trict accordance with DO , Brgy. Mapaya, San	Series 2014)	of Local Road, Siti		accordance with DO 65 y. Mapaya, San Jose,	
Start X	12.315278	End X	121.124722	Start X	12.315278	End X	121.124722	
Start Y	12.317553	End Y	121.125158	Start Y	12.317553	End Y	121.125158	
<b>15. ROA</b> Choose an	D CLASSIFICATION item.	(if applicable)		<b>29. ROAD CLASSIFICATION</b> (if applicable) Choose an item.				
original pr		ngineering Offic		project) Mindoro O	EMENTING OFFICI ceidental District E ECT IMPLEMENTA	ngineering Office	enting Office of the new	
Planned Start DatePlanned End Date2/13/20173/24/2017			Planned S 4/14/2017	Start Date	Planned End Date 5/25/2017			
				32. OVER None	LAP?	I		
				33. WARRANTY None				
			D. EVALUATIO	DN & JUSTI	FICATION			
			ASSET PRES	ERVATION (	ROADS)			
34a. Existing Surface Type (from RBIA)						N/A		
34b. Rou	ighness (IRI) (from	RBIA)				N/A		
34c. RoC	OND (from RBIA)					N/A		
			ASSET PRESE	RVATION (B	RIDGES)			
34d. General Bridge Type (from BMS)						N/A		
34e. Bridge Needs Ratio (BNR) (from BMS)				N/A				
			NETWOR	K DEVELOPN	/IENT			
34f. Existing Surface Type (from RBIA)						N/A		
34g. Volume Capacity Ratio (VCR) (from RBIA)						N/A		
34h. Endorsement of Regional Development Council (RDC)						N/A		
34.i Feasibility and Other Technical Studies for Bridges						N/A		
			FLOO	D CONTROI				
34j. Proje	ect Impact Analysi	S				N/A		
and a provide state of the second states of the sec			27.001.001.001.001.001.001.001.001.001.00		والمواصور والرواقية وراجعا والمراجع فراري والموافعات والمحو المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجعات	$(x_1,y_2,y_3,y_4,y_4,y_4,y_4,y_4,y_4,y_4,y_4,y_4,y_4$		

This form should be used for Modification or Realignment Requests under the GAA 2017

a 23

Version 2.1

х т. з . з	$\searrow$	$\sim$				
34k. Master Plan			N/A			
<b>35. JUSTIFICATION</b>						
_	ought to correct spelling of project l lindoro. Sitio Consul does not exist c		ex to Sitio <mark>Cosul</mark> Annex, Brgy. Mapaya,			
36. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED INO YES 37. EVALUATED BY: AMELIA 27.Z D. VASQUEZ /GODOFREDO S. DAGDAG, JR Chief, PDS MODEO Engineer III- RO Planning 38. DATE: 3/13/2017						
	E. REVIEW AI	ND APPROVAL				
REVIEWED: RENATO L. ES Chief, Plannir	A. SCUAPRO ng & Design Division	DATE: Click	here to enter a date.			
RECOMMENDED: USEEINO M. District Engin	MELGAR R. / DANILO E. DEQUITO Regional Director	DATE: Click	here to enter a date.			
NOTED: Ungersecreta	ary for Operations	DATE: Click	here to enter a date.			
ENDORSED / Secretary of I	Department of Public Works and Highways	DATE: Click	here to enter a date.			

5-7